

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26302-26305/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 509/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 499/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 489/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 475/2016 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

RANJAN KUMAR JAISWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.167911/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.167908/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP (C) NO.24404-24405/2019 (XVII)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING, EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Date : 25-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Venkata Ramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Bhanu Priya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Ikshit Singhal, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rajershi, Adv.
Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devesh Kumar Agnihotri, Adv.
For Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary,AOR

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.26302-26305/2019

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos.24404-24405/2019.

SLP (C) NOS.24404-24405/2019

The petitioner(s) to take necessary steps to serve notice on the unserved respondents.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER