

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41494/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 508/2016 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

ANANT PRAKASH DUBEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.183096/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.183097/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matter after six weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER