

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2809/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 1562/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 1553/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 3383/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 1676/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 893/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 3381/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 882/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 867/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 908/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 988/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 3340/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 3378/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 1567/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 1848/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 996/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 891/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 1565/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 902/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 3349/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 884/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 1031/2014 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 436/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 461/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 462/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 466/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 467/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 468/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 473/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 513/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 543/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 545/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 546/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 547/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 590/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 601/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 161/2017 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 163/2017 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 170/2017 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 177/2017 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 182/2017 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 183/2017 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 206/2017 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIZWAN AHMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29129/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29132/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.29133/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.29130/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 42108/2019 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.30739/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30743/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.30741/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.30740/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 24-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE**

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Chaudhary, Adv.**

**Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. Devesh Kumar Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Issue notice on application for condonation of delay as
well as on special leave petitions and on prayer for stay,
returnable on 30.3.2020.**

**(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR CUM PS**

**(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER**