

ITEM NO.6

Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24404-24405/2019

ANMOL KUMAR TIWARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For I.A. No. 106611/ 2020 i.e. Application for Deletion in SLP(C) No. 24404-24405/2019 and I.A. No. 6536/ 2020 i.e. Application for Transposition in SLP(C) Nos. 26302-26305/ 2019 IA No. 106611/2020 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26302-26305/2019 (XVII)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION ON IA 6536/2020 IA No. 6536/2020 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION)

Date : 23-11-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tapesk Kumar singh, AAG
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bhaswati Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Amit, Adv.
Mr. Surrendera Singh Rana, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Ikshit Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Jeetendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Bhanu Priya Sharma, Adv.

For M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 106611/2020

Application for deletion of names of Respondent Nos.14, 25, 27 and 28 from the array of parties is allowed.

The names of Respondent Nos. 14, 25, 27 and 28 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Notice has been served on all other respondents, let the matter be posted before the Court.

I.A. No.6536/2020

Application for transposing Respondent No.21 as a co-petitioner stands allowed.

Respondent No.21 shall be transposed as a co-petitioner in the special leave petition(s).

So far as service on the unserved respondents is concerned, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks time to take steps to serve them.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER