

ITEM NOS.35 +38 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM 35

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)

Diary No(s).2809/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 1562/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 1553/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 3383/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 1676/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 893/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 3381/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 882/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 867/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 908/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 988/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 3340/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 3378/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 1567/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 1848/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 996/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 891/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 1565/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 902/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 3349/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 884/2014 12-08-2016 in WPS No. 1031/2014 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 436/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 461/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 462/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 466/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 467/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 468/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 473/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 513/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 543/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 545/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 546/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 547/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 590/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 601/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 161/2017 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 163/2017 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 170/2017 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 177/2017 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 182/2017 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 183/2017 18-07-2019 in LPA No. 206/2017 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIZWAN AHMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

WITH

Diary No(s).42108/2019 (XVII)

(With appls. for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

ITEM 38:

SLP (C) Nos.24404-24405/2019

SLP(C) Nos.26302-26305/2019

(FOR APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION ON IA 6536/2020)

Date : 07-01-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For the parties:

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. R.Venkataramani, Sr Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shivam, Adv.
Ms. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Tapes Kumar Singh, AAG
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bhaswati Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Tapes Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Tapes Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv
Mr. Bhanu Priya Sharma, Adv
Mr. Abhinav Srivastava, Adv

Mr. Amit, AOR
Mr. Surendra Singh Rana Adv.
Mr. Mukesh kumar Singh Adv.
Mr. Ikshit Singhal Adv.
Mr. Jeetendra Kumar Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kaushik Adv.
Mr. Anbarasan Nathar Paul Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Chaturvedi Adv.
For M/s Mukesh kumar Singh & Co.

Ms. Sujata Muni, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to correct errors in the paper book.

We are informed that by a proceeding dated 21.12.2020, a notification was issued by the State Government reinstating 42 writ petitioners. Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the State submits that though a notification has been issued, individual orders of posting have not been given. If any of the 42 petitioners have already been appointed, they shall continue till further orders.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents returnable within four weeks.

List on 09.02.2021.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of contempt proceedings.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master