

ITEM NOS.15 + 16 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM NO.15

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24404-24405/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-07-2019 in LPA No.455/2016 18-07-2019 in LPA No.477/2016 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

ANMOL KUMAR TIWARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26302-26305/2019 (XVII)

Diary No(s). 2809/2020 (XVII)

(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

Diary No(s). 42108/2019 (XVII)

(With appls. for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,exemption from filing O.T.)

WITHITEM NO.16:

SLP(C)NO.2383/2021

(With applns for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 09-02-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For the parties :

Mr. R.Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Muni, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Nargolkar Sr.Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh. Adv.
Ms. Ritu rajkumari, Adv.
Ms. Kripa Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AAG
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bhaswati Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv
Mr. Bhanu Priya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Amit, AOR

Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Kumar Shivam, Adv
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR
Mr. Mayank Sapare, Adv

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
M/S.Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Sahu, Adv,
Mr. Pran Krishna Jana, Adv
Mr. Vipin Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Judgment reserved.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master