

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL).... Diary No(s).33284/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-07-2019 in LPA No.455/2016, 18-07-2019 in LPA No.477/2016 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

ANMOL KUMAR TIWARI &amp; ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.147554/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.147553/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.147551/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 30-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.  
Ms. Harshika Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Rajershi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RApplication for permission to file special leave petition is  
allowed.

Issue notice, returnable on 18.11.2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER